



**Bid Tabulation
Root Street Sanitary
Sewer Improvements
Bid 18-22**

Route _____ Root St & Pierce St
 County _____ Kane
 Local Agency _____ City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/28/18 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr. Gibberts, IL 60136		Construction by Camco, Inc. 2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, IL 60436		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 630 S. 7000 W. Rd Kankakee, IL 60901	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	160	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$34.30	\$5,488.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$53.38	\$533.80	\$69.40	\$694.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
3	Exploration Dig	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$385.30	\$385.30	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Tree Root Prune	FT	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6" PVC SDR-26	FT	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$189.75	\$15,180.00	\$187.20	\$14,976.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00
6	Connect to Existing Sanitary Service and Plug Old Service	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,081.00	\$4,162.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
7	Disconnect and plug upstream sanitary services from 323 Pierce St Service	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,469.00	\$1,469.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, 6" PVC SDR-26 w/metal lid	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,663.00	\$3,326.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
9	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR-26	FT	90	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00	\$107.60	\$9,684.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00
10	Sanitary Manhole Type A, 4' Dia.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$3,991.50	\$3,991.50	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00
11	Connect to Existing Capped External Drop Manhole Tee	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$2,102.40	\$2,102.40	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00
12	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$44.44	\$1,777.60	\$82.20	\$3,288.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
13	Class D Patching, 5" Binder	SY	95	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$61.00	\$5,795.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$79.35	\$7,538.25	\$58.40	\$5,548.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00
14	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$228.80	\$1,830.40	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
15	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.40	\$908.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
16	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$33.75	\$3,375.00	\$17.30	\$1,730.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
17	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$18.30	\$1,830.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
18	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,826.60	\$23,826.60	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Inlet Protection	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$145.70	\$291.40	\$150.00	\$300.00
21	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$185.70	\$185.70	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	Temporary Staging	CY	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$16.40	\$410.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
23	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$81.40	\$814.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
24	Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$88.20	\$882.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$70,095.00		\$67,725.00		\$69,135.00		\$76,931.65		\$94,367.30		\$96,300.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-3.38%		-1.37%		9.75%		34.63%		37.38%	